

HENRI DARK

0022



1. Product

Article code : 0022
Product name : HENRI DARK
Group : Chocolats

Légal name : chocolats fourrés
Nace code : 108 2002 2008
GN code : 1806 90 19

2. Expiry date

From date of production: 6 months

3. Ingrédients

Cocoa mass, sugar, CREAM, cocoa butter, MILK fat, honey, skimmed cocoa powder, condensed MILK, ethylalcohol, aroma: vanilla, emulsifier: SOY lecithin

4. Conservation

At delivery : +/- 16°C
Storage : STORE COOL (15°-18°C, 61°-65°F) AND DRY (MAX. 80% HUMIDITY)

5. Packaging

Primary packaging : pet blister + superpack paper + bubble film
Secondary packaging : white box + label thermique

6. Weight

Net weight : 1,000 kg
Brut weight : 1,220 kg
Outer carton : 12,700 kg

7. Organoleptiek

Parfume: chocolat
Color: dark
Flavour: dark chocolat + bitter ganache 77%
Coherence : dark chocolate with bitter ganache 77%

8. Weird objects

Metal detection : yes
This product doesn't contain weird objects such as glass, plastic, wood.

HENRI DARK

0022



9. Microbiology

Total aerobic count (30°C)	ISO 4833	<10.000 cfu/g
Yeasts	ISO 21527-2	<100 cfu/g
Moulds	ISO 21527-2	<100 cfu/g
Escherichia coli	ISO 16649-2	<100 cfu/g
Coagulase positieve staphylococcen	ISO 6888-1	<1.000 cfu/g
Bacillus cereus	ISO 7932	<1.000 cfu/g
Salmonella ssp.	AFNOR BRD-07/6-07/04	Absent / 25g
Listeria Monocytogenes	AFNOR BRD-07/10-04/05	Absent / 25g

10. Allergens

Legend: - = absent
 + = present
 ? = may contain traces

Gluten	?	Nuts	?
Crustacean	-	Celery	-
Eggs	?	Mustard	-
Fish	-	Sezame	-
Peanuts	-	Sulphur dioxide and sulfite (> 10mg/kg of 10mg/l)	-
Soy	+	Lupine	-
Milk (incl. lactose)	+	Mollusc	-

11. GGO information

This product doesn't contain ingredients of genetically modified organisms.
 (conform Verordening (EG) nr. 1839/2003 and 1830/2003)

12. Extra

* Suitable for: ° Vegetarians: OK
 ° Vegans: NOT OK
 ° Kosher: not applicable
 ° Halal: not applicable

13. Nutritional information

	Per 100g or 100ml		Per 100g or 100ml
Energy value (kJ)	2078,72	Carbohydrate, of what:	37,73
Energy value (kcal)	496,96	* sugars (g)	35,23
Fat, of what:	38,60	Proteins (g)	5,12
* saturated fat (g)	21,27	Salt (g)	0,03

Délice nv, Filips van de Elzaslaan 18, 8500 Kortrijk, België
 Tel: 0032.56.25.82.13 - fax: 0032.56.21.63.76 - E-mail: info@delice-chocolaterie.be

Datum: 11/04/2016